
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 16921165

2 16910913

3 16561677

4 349216

5 343967

6 5140

7 109

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 4 19180 286 19470 0 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 0 10730 114 10844 0 0

4 Dhanbad 2 16223 382 16607 0 0

5 Dumka 12 4591 47 4650 6 0

6 East Singhbhum 36 50991 1047 52074 12 0

7 Garhwa 0 6806 94 6900 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 4 9864 38 9906 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 0 19408 186 19594 0 0

12 Jamtara 1 5544 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7724 96 7820 0 0

14 Koderma 0 12737 136 12873 0 0

15 Latehar 0 7814 57 7871 0 0

16 Lohardaga 5 6621 88 6714 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 1 12184 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 1 13733 197 13931 0 0

20 Ranchi 37 84728 1585 86350 0 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 1 7103 92 7196 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 2 12930 133 13065 2 0

109 343947 5140 349196 20 0

1

2

3

4

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 27.11.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 16890602 30563

Total Number of Samples Tested 16880577 30336

Number of Negative cases 16531361 30316

Number of Positive cases 349196 20

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 343947 20

Number of Death 5140 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

4

0

0

0

2

12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

Total 20

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.02% 0.00%

7 days Doubling Rate 3736.96% 20916.96 days

Recovery Rate 98.30% 98.49%

Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.47%



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose
18-44 years 2nd 

Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd 

Dose
60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,152 1,81,848 3,65,632 3,12,281 1,02,29,062 40,48,026 34,93,551 18,60,105 21,18,180 11,75,921

% Vaccinated 99% 87% 99% 85% 65% 26% 68% 36% 66% 36%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,64,14,577 68.05 DOSE 1 1,44,23,769 19,85,773 5,035

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 75,78,181 31.42 DOSE 2 63,19,658 12,54,429 4,094

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,39,92,758 49.73 2,07,43,427 32,40,202 9,129

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 27 Nov 09:30 PM



District
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose1 Coverage 

as on 27-Nov-

2021

% 1st Dose 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose2 

Coverage as 

on 27-Nov-

2021

% 2nd Dose 

Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 18+ 

Population

Total Doses 

Administered as on 

27-Nov-2021

Provisional 

Achivement on 26-

Nov-2021

Provisional 

Achivement on 27-

Nov-2021

Bokaro 1508000 1064492 70.59% 450749 29.89% 1515241 9219 7176

Chatra 762571 470111 61.65% 163738 21.47% 633849 3819 1661

Deoghar 1091021 720811 66.07% 373278 34.21% 1094089 12919 8320

Dhanbad 1962929 1271634 64.78% 561899 28.63% 1833533 11357 7411

Dumka 966254 698276 72.27% 329783 34.13% 1028059 8470 5750

East Singhbhum 1677341 1450444 86.47% 782807 46.67% 2233251 7546 708

Garhwa 967235 588116 60.80% 264132 27.31% 852248 6131 4744

Giridih 1788159 1101519 61.60% 454699 25.43% 1556218 11464 8732

Godda 960484 639242 66.55% 317242 33.03% 956484 7294 5564

Gumla 749648 413378 55.14% 197730 26.38% 611108 4701 1647

Hazaribagh 1268283 909671 71.72% 414488 32.68% 1324159 8828 8506

Jamtara 578419 408429 70.61% 179187 30.98% 587616 2644 2737

Khunti 388921 254832 65.52% 130248 33.49% 385080 2501 1341

Koderma 523737 371038 70.84% 167956 32.07% 538994 2413 993

Latehar 531575 333001 62.64% 127098 23.91% 460099 3563 2963

Lohardaga 337666 193004 57.16% 92203 27.31% 285207 4557 3138

Pakur 658399 484300 73.56% 192432 29.23% 676732 4217 2812

Palamu 1418455 857705 60.47% 471670 33.25% 1329375 9993 6126

Ramgarh 694244 532838 76.75% 230466 33.20% 763304 2661 1754

Ranchi 2130936 1580205 74.16% 787709 36.97% 2367914 8299 8301

Sahebganj 841308 570002 67.75% 222907 26.50% 792909 7370 5912

Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 528646 67.88% 218518 28.06% 747164 4028 2988

Simdega 438419 287141 65.49% 143601 32.75% 430742 1091 578

West Singhbhum 1098527 685742 62.42% 303641 27.64% 989383 13483 7427
Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,64,14,577 68.05% 75,78,181 31.42% 2,39,92,758 1,58,568 1,07,289

DOSE WISE COVERAGE

PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 27 Nov 09:30 PM



*Value higher than state %, will be in darker shed of green color and below state %, orange color shed will get darker and last value will be in red color. 



1 Bokaro 1995 5181 7176

2 Chatra 458 1203 1661

3 Deoghar 4639 3681 8320

4 Dhanbad 2877 4534 7411

5 Dumka 1779 3971 5750

6 East Singhbhum 110 598 708

7 Garhwa 2292 2452 4744

8 Giridih 3759 4973 8732

9 Godda 2623 2941 5564

10 Gumla 785 862 1647

11 Hazaribagh 2545 5961 8506

12 Jamtara 969 1768 2737

13 Khunti 447 894 1341

14 Koderma 275 718 993

15 Latehar 1237 1726 2963

16 Lohardaga 762 2376 3138

17 Pakur 1005 1807 2812

18 Palamu 2158 3968 6126

19 Ramgarh 253 1501 1754

20 Ranchi 2361 5940 8301

21 Sahebganj 3330 2582 5912

22 Seraikela Kharsawan 679 2309 2988

23 Simdega 127 451 578

24 West Singhbhum 3508 3919 7427

Total 40,973 66,316 1,07,289

VACCINATION ON 27-11-2021 ,report generated on 27-11-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL


